  CH7308
201-0000-064 Rev. 2.41, 3/30/2009 1
Chrontel
 CH7308 SDVO1 LVDS Transmitter
Features General Description
• Single/Dual LVDS Transmitter up to 140Mpixels/s
(CH7308A)
• Single/Dual LVDS Transmitter up to 165Mpixels/s

1.7 10/12/05 Ordering
information
Added Green parts into the ordering information.
  4.4, 4.5 Added serial interface AC and DC Electrical Specification
information.
1.8 12/20/05 General Description Sentence mentioning supported pixel rates for dual panel LVDS
panels (100MP/s to 140MP/s).
  3.0 Register Control Changed the first sentence to clarify that the CH7308A is
controlled by use of Intel Opcodes instead of register
reads/writes.
2.0 1/11/2006 All text and figures Modified the datasheet to include the CH7308B.
  Features and
General Description
Added CH7308B related information in the features section and
the second paragraph of the General Description section.
  Ordering
Information
Added CH7308B ordering information.
2.1 3/13/2008 Features Added 1600x1200 and 1920x1200 reduced blanking resolution
support.
  Pin Description Pin 63 and Pin 64 are changed to “open”
  Table 5 Added 1920x1200 resolution reduced blanking to Table 5.
2.2 8/5/2008 Figure 3 Added LVDS Clock and LVDS Data to Figure 3.
2.3 9/22/2008 4.4  Updated DC Specifications.
2.4 12/2/2008 4.2, 4.3. Updated operating temperature.
2.41 3/30/2009 1.2 Table 1 Updated description for Pin 63.
CHRONTEL  CH7308
22 201-0000-064 Rev. 2.41, 3/30/2009
Disclaimer
This document provides technical information for the user.  Chrontel reserves the right to make changes at any time
without notice to improve and supply the best possible product and is not responsible and does not assume any
liability for misapplication or use outside the limits specified in this document.  We provide no warranty for the use
of our products and assume no liability for errors contained in this document.  The customer should make sure that
they have the most recent data sheet version.  Customers should take appropriate action to ensure their use of the
products does not infringe upon any patents.  Chrontel, Inc. respects valid patent rights of third parties and does not
infringe upon or assist others to infringe upon such rights.
Chrontel PRODUCTS ARE NOT AUTHORIZED FOR AND SHOULD NOT BE USED WITHIN LIFE SUPPORT
SYSTEMS OR NUCLEAR FACILITY APPLICATIONS WITHOUT THE SPECIFIC WRITTEN CONSENT OF
Chrontel.  Life support systems are those intended to support or sustain life and whose failure to perform when used
as directed can reasonably expect to result in personal injury or death.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Package Type Number of Pins Voltage Supply
CH7308A-TF Lead Free - LQFP 64 2.5V, 3.3V
CH7308A-TF-TR Lead Free - Tape
and Reel LQFP 64 2.5V, 3.3V
CH7308B-TF Lead Free - LQFP 64 2.5V, 3.3V
CH7308B-TF-TR Lead Free - Tape
and Reel LQFP 64 2.5V, 3.3V
Chrontel
2210 O’Toole Avenue, Suite 100,
San Jose, CA  95131-1326